
 

S e i t e  1 | 5 

 

 
 

Call for tender  
 

Open Practice 02.05.2026 
 
 

 
 
 

Picture: © Helmut Eckhardt 
 
 

Entry Closing Date 24.04.2026 
or reached subscriber limit 

 
 
 
 



 

S e i t e  2 | 5 

 

WRT Hollabrunn hosts a test day for motorsport vehicles and race 
cars at the Autocross-Ring 

(Autocross/Rallycross/Autocrash/Volvo Cup/...) 
 

 
Schedule:     Saturday, 02.05.2026 
Registration:     exclusively via the link at www.wrt-hollabrunn.at 
Administrative approval, and 
Scrutineering (technical inspection): 08:30 – 09:15 
Drivers´ briefing:    09:15 
Open practice:    09:30 - 12:00 and 13:00 - 15:00  
Lunch Break:    12:00 - 13:00 
Track layout:     as announced during the drivers’ briefing 
 
Procedure:  
Participation is open to everyone who complies with the WRT Hollabrunn regulations. 
The driver must register in advance via the link provided on our website www.wrt-
hollabrunn.at, and pay the entry fee in advance as a reservation by 26.04.2026. 
On the test day, the safety requirements for both the driver and the vehicle will be checked. 
Anyone who adheres to the rules of the WRT Hollabrunn is allowed to participate. 
 
 
Safety regulations: 
A roll cage is mandatory. It must extend over the A- and B-pillars  
and be made from metal tubing with a minimum diameter  
of 42 mm and a wall thickness of 2 mm. 
 

Ø  Standard seat only in combination with standard belt - must be attached  
 to the original fastenings! 

Ø A racing shell seat and an H-Style racing seatbelt may only be installed together! 
Ø If the vehicle is still fitted with headlights, they must be taped over! 
Ø If a windshield is installed, the wiper system must be functional! 
Ø Noise limit: 98 +2 dB. 
Ø A groundsheet/tarpaulin must be placed under every car and must be at least the 

same size as the vehicle itself! 
Ø Seat belts and helmets are mandatory at all times! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mandatory 

Welcomed 



 

S e i t e  3 | 5 

 

Brake lights: Each vehicle must be equipped with two brake lights and one rear warning light with a 
minimum surface area of 56 cm². 
These lights must be mounted at least 50 cm above 
the ground and fitted with a 21W bulb including a 
reflector. 
Alternatively, clearly visible red LED lights are also 
permitted. These must have at least 60 diodes on an 
area of at least 50 cm² and must be arranged in at 
least two rows. 
The two outer lights must function as brake lights, 
and the center light serves as the warning light. 
The brake lights must be visible from the seating 
position of the following vehicle (they must not be 
obstructed by a spoiler or rear wing) and should be 
positioned as far away from the warning light as 
structurally possible. 
A flashing dust light is not permitted. 

 
Protective clothing: 

A neck brace, gloves, and long clothing must be worn. 
Passengers are no longer permitted with immediate effect! 

 
Application fee:  € 40,-- 

The application fee is to be paid per person. 
 

The application fee must be paid in advance by 24.04.2026  to the following bank account as a 
reservation: 

 
WRT Hollabrunn 

IBAN: AT93 2011 1805 1435 6700 
BIC: GIBAATWWXXX 

Purpose of use: Application fee, Driver's name + surname 
 

The application fees will be refunded if the driver submits a written cancellation by 26.04.2026. 
 

WRT Hollabrunn reserves the right to make changes due to the current situation and any potential 
amendments issued by the federal government. 

 
WRT Hollabrunn also reserves the right to exclude participants from the test day in case of non-

compliance with the regulations stated above, or in the event of major technical deficiencies on the 
vehicle. 

 
Furthermore, WRT Hollabrunn accepts no liability for any damage to persons or vehicles. 

 
For information please contact me under: 

Daniel Fischer, Obmann 
obmann@wrt-hollabrunn.at               

  ' 0676 / 56 05 493 

Brake light 

Dust light 



 

S e i t e  4 | 5 

 

Description of the route: 
 
 Location:   2020 Hollabrunn 
 Phone:    +43 676 5605493  
 
 Length:   (808m) 
 Start width:   (14 m) 
 Maximum width:  (14,53m) 
 Minimum width:  (10m) 
 Surface:   (100% loose surface) 

 Directions:  

•  Coming from Vienna towards Prague: approx. 50 km, take exit Hollabrunn Mitte. 
After the exit, turn left, take the second exit at the roundabout. After approx. 100 m, the 
track is on the left-hand side. 

•  Coming from Znojmo towards Vienna: approx. 30 km, take exit Hollabrunn Mitte. 
Take the second exit at the roundabout. After approx. 100 m, the track is on the left-hand 
side. 

 
    GPS: 48.552510/16.061976 
  



 

S e i t e  5 | 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exit from 
the 
Racetrack 
to Paddock 
A+B 

Entrance 
Paddock 
A+B 

Admin. and 
technical 
approval 

Main gate closed 


